SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION memorializing Pendleton, IN resident and US Marine Corps veteran, Cpl. Andrew Donald Shoup.

LANANE

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2015)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION memorializing Pendleton, IN
 resident and US Marine Corps veteran, Cpl. Andrew Donald
 Shoup.

- Whereas, Andrew Donald Shoup was born on March 14,
 1979 in Laurel, Mississippi; and
- 6 Whereas, at age 6, Andrew moved to Pendleton, Indiana 7 where he attended school, graduating from Pendleton High 8 School in 1997;
- 9 Whereas, Andrew Donald Shoup joined the US Marine
 10 Corps in January 1998 and was stationed at MCAS New River
 11 in Jacksonville, NC;

Whereas, Andrew Shoup faithfully and diligently served
his country for 2 1/2 years as a Marine Cpl. and passed away
June 21, 2000 as the result of a CH-53E Marine helicopter
maintenance accident; and

Whereas, Andrew is survived by his parents James and
Sally Shoup and his two brothers, Christopher Shoup, Matthew
Shoup and sister-in-law, Brooke Shoup: Therefore,



DR 3806/DI tw

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
2	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
3	SECTION1. The Indiana Senate memorializes Pendleton resident
4	and Marine veteran, Cpl. Andrew Donald Shoup
5	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
6	transmit three (3) copies of this resolution to his parents James and
7	Sally Shoup, his brother Christopher Shoup, and his brother Matthew
8	Shoup.

